Public Helath Nurse Clinical
Caseload Dataset Ireland
Term

Ambulatory chemotherapy
(procedure)

Fall risk assessment (procedure)

Health promotion
(regime/therapy)

Procedure related to management
of drug administration (procedure)

Nebulizer care education
(procedure)

Application of splint (procedure)
Ethnicity / related nationality data

(observable entity)
Care planning for fall risk
(procedure)

Frailty Index (assessment scale)

Address (observable entity)

Urostomy care (regime/therapy)

Flushing of central line (procedure)
Agreeing on diabetes care plan

(procedure)

Pressure injury care plan (record

artifact)

Home health aide service
(regime/therapy)

Home health aide service
assessment (procedure)

Urethral catheter procedure
(procedure)

Chemotherapy care plan (record

artifact)
Prevention of pressure injury
(procedure)

Wound assessment (procedure)

Pain assessment (procedure)

Continence education (procedure)

Maintenance of gastrointestinal

tract tube (procedure)

Preferred Term
Ambulatory chemotherapy
Fall risk assessment

Health promotion
Procedure related to
management of drug
administration

Nebuliser care education
Application of splint
Ethnicity / related nationality
data

Care planning for fall risk

Frailty Index
Address

Urostomy care

Flushing of central line
Agreeing on diabetes care plan
Pressure injury care plan
Home health aide service
Home support service review
Urethral catheter procedure
Chemotherapy care plan
Prevention of pressure injury

Wound assessment
Pain assessment

Continence education

Maintenance of
gastrointestinal tract tube

Concept Id

315601005

414191008

171434007

182832007

391108001

79321009

186034007

866147001

713634000
397635003

717284004

175852005

703040004

736054002

385781007

385780008

236239008

736401008

225996006

225395003
225399009

395053006

384745002



Application of elastic hosiery
(procedure)

Ensuring use of supplies and
equipment within safe parameters
(procedure)

Memory loss care assessment
(procedure)

Place of birth (observable entity)

Palliative care (regime/therapy)

Provision of bariatric equipment
(procedure)

Assessment of urinary bladder
(procedure)

Gender (observable entity)

Service user surname (observable
entity)

Service user forename (observable
entity)

Date of death (observable entity)

Administration of medication
using nebulizer mask (procedure)
Management of fall prevention

(procedure)

Clean intermittent self-
catheterization education
(procedure)

Activities of daily living
assessment (procedure)

lleostomy management and care
(regime/therapy)

Education about chronic
obstructive pulmonary disease
(procedure)

Continence reassessment
(procedure)

Loan of appliance (procedure)

Drug intake observed (procedure)

Gastrostomy tube care
management (procedure)

Change of cystostomy tube
(procedure)

Care of urinary catheter
(regime/therapy)

Application of elastic hosiery
Ensuring use of supplies and
equipment within safe
parameters

Memory loss care assessment
Place of birth

Palliative care

Provision of bariatric
equipment

Assessment of urinary bladder

Gender
Service user surname

Service user forename

Date of death

Administration of medication
using nebuliser mask

Management of fall prevention

Clean intermittent self-
catheterisation education
Activities of daily living
assessment

lleostomy management and
care

Education about chronic
obstructive pulmonary disease

Continence reassessment
Loan of appliance

Drug intake observed
Gastrostomy tube care
management

Change of cystostomy tube

Care of urinary catheter

448400008

449390009

408902006

169812000

103735009

736163003

268390008
263495000

1171000220108

1161000220102

399753006

445141005

741768003

243109004

304492001

87515005

741056003

417301002
183254008

182882002

744890009

79165006

737944006



Assessment of dementia

(procedure) Assessment of dementia 473203000
Date of birth (observable entity) DOB - Date of birth 184099003
Drainage tube care education

(procedure) Drainage tube care education 385945002
Multi-layer compression Multi-layer compression

bandaging (procedure) bandaging 414782002
Education about prevention of Education about prevention of

pressure injury (procedure) pressure injury 46869008
Management of care of pressure  Management of care of

injury (procedure) pressure injury 385914001
Blood sugar management

(procedure) Blood glucose management 418389000
Assessment of risk of pressure Assessment of risk of pressure

injury (procedure) injury 225392000
Application of

antithromboembolic stockings Application of

(procedure) antithromboembolic stockings 225420001
Colostomy care (regime/therapy) Colostomy care 717252006
Subcutaneous infusion

(procedure) Subcutaneous infusion 300036000
Maintenance of drainage tube

(procedure) Maintenance of drainage tube 385944003
Stoma care procedure

(regime/therapy) Stoma care 225194008
Wound care management

(procedure) Wound care management 385942004
Ostomy care (regime/therapy) Ostomy care 385712009
Care of central venous catheter Care of central venous

(regime/therapy) catheter 449107008

PPSN 62071000220101

Personal public service number
(observable entity)
Assessment using malnutrition

universal screening tool Assessment using malnutrition

(procedure) universal screening tool 443216009
Enteral feeding (regime/therapy) Enteral feeding 229912004
Review of inhaler technique using

inhaler checking device Review of inhaler technique

(regime/therapy) using inhaler checking device 702606006
End of life care plan (record

artifact) End of life care plan 736373009
Medication education (procedure) Medication education 967006
Urinary incontinence care: Urinary incontinence care:

enuresis (regime/therapy) enuresis 386489000



Assessment of self management
of diabetes mellitus (procedure)

Care of suprapubic urinary
catheter (procedure)

Assessment of risk in home
environment (procedure)

Tracheostomy care
(regime/therapy)

Nephrostomy care
(regime/therapy)

Referral to service (procedure)

End of life care planning
(procedure)

Memory loss care education
(procedure)

Ankle brachial pressure index
(procedure)

Assessment of environmental risk

(procedure)
Urinary catheter care education
(procedure)

Clinical Outcomes in Routine
Evaluation Outcome Measure

Risk/Harm score (observable entity)

Oxygen therapy education
(procedure)

Intravenous cannulation
(procedure)

Infection control education
(procedure)

Vulnerable adult care plan (record

artifact)

Education about self management

of diabetes (procedure)

Referral to health aide service
(procedure)

Environmental assessment
(procedure)

Continence assessment
(procedure)

Application of dressing to pressure

injury (procedure)

Assessment of self
management of diabetes
mellitus

Care of suprapubic urinary
catheter

Assessment of risk in home
environment

Tracheostomy care

Nephrostomy care
Referral to service

End of life care planning
Memory loss care education
Ankle brachial pressure index
Assessment of environmental
risk

Urinary catheter care
education

Clinical Outcomes in Routine
Evaluation Outcome Measure
Risk/Harm score

Oxygen therapy education
Intravenous cannulation
Infection control education

Vulnerable adult care plan

Education about self
management of diabetes

Referral to health aide service
Environmental assessment
Continence assessment

Application of dressing to
pressure injury

870422002

445191009

718855003

385858000

710063002
306206005

713058002

408900003

401221002

712804001

410252004

865877002

410203003

392231009

385820004

735330008

698610002

713146000

225342001

416686006

225144007



