Public Helath Nurse Clinical		
Caseload Dataset Ireland		
Term	Preferred Term	Concept Id
Ambulatory chemotherapy		•
(procedure)	Ambulatory chemotherapy	315601005
Fall risk assessment (procedure) Health promotion	Fall risk assessment	414191008
(regime/therapy)	Health promotion Procedure related to	171434007
Procedure related to management of drug administration (procedure) Nebulizer care education	management of drug administration	182832007
(procedure)	Nebuliser care education	391108001
Application of splint (procedure) Ethnicity / related nationality data	Application of splint Ethnicity / related nationality	79321009
(observable entity) Care planning for fall risk	data	186034007
(procedure)	Care planning for fall risk	866147001
Frailty Index (assessment scale)	Frailty Index	713634000
Address (observable entity)	Address	397635003
Urostomy care (regime/therapy)	Urostomy care	717284004
Flushing of central line (procedure) Agreeing on diabetes care plan	Flushing of central line	175852005
(procedure) Pressure injury care plan (record	Agreeing on diabetes care plan	703040004
artifact) Home health aide service	Pressure injury care plan	736054002
(regime/therapy) Home health aide service	Home health aide service	385781007
assessment (procedure) Urethral catheter procedure	Home support service review	385780008
(procedure) Chemotherapy care plan (record	Urethral catheter procedure	236239008
artifact) Prevention of pressure injury	Chemotherapy care plan	736401008
(procedure)	Prevention of pressure injury	225996006
Wound assessment (procedure)	Wound assessment	225395003
Pain assessment (procedure)	Pain assessment	225399009
Continence education (procedure)	Continence education	395053006
Maintenance of gastrointestinal	Maintenance of	
tract tube (procedure)	gastrointestinal tract tube	384745002

Application of elastic hosiery (procedure) Ensuring use of supplies and equipment within safe parameters (procedure)	Application of elastic hosiery Ensuring use of supplies and equipment within safe parameters	448400008 449390009
Memory loss care assessment (procedure)	Memory loss care assessment	408902006
Place of birth (observable entity)	Place of birth	169812000
Palliative care (regime/therapy) Provision of bariatric equipment (procedure) Assessment of urinary bladder	Palliative care Provision of bariatric equipment	103735009 736163003
(procedure) Gender (observable entity)	Assessment of urinary bladder Gender Service user surname	268390008 263495000 1171000220108
Service user surname (observable entity)	Service user forename	1161000220102
Service user forename (observable entity)		
Date of death (observable entity)	Date of death	399753006
Administration of medication using nebulizer mask (procedure) Management of fall prevention	Administration of medication using nebuliser mask	445141005
(procedure) Clean intermittent self-	Management of fall prevention	741768003
catheterization education (procedure) Activities of daily living	Clean intermittent self- catheterisation education Activities of daily living	243109004
assessment (procedure) Ileostomy management and care	assessment Ileostomy management and	304492001
(regime/therapy) Education about chronic obstructive pulmonary disease	Education about chronic	87515005
(procedure) Continence reassessment	obstructive pulmonary disease	741056003
(procedure) Loan of appliance (procedure)	Continence reassessment Loan of appliance	417301002 183254008
Drug intake observed (procedure) Gastrostomy tube care	Drug intake observed Gastrostomy tube care	182882002
management (procedure) Change of cystostomy tube	management Charge of system type	744890009
(procedure) Care of urinary catheter (regime/therapy)	Change of cystostomy tube Care of urinary catheter	79165006 737944006

Assessment of dementia		
(procedure)	Assessment of dementia	473203000
Date of birth (observable entity) Drainage tube care education	DOB - Date of birth	184099003
(procedure) Multi-layer compression	Drainage tube care education Multi-layer compression	385945002
bandaging (procedure) Education about prevention of	bandaging Education about prevention of	414782002
pressure injury (procedure) Management of care of pressure	pressure injury Management of care of	46869008
injury (procedure) Blood sugar management	pressure injury	385914001
(procedure) Assessment of risk of pressure	Blood glucose management Assessment of risk of pressure	418389000
injury (procedure) Application of	injury	225392000
antithromboembolic stockings	Application of	
(procedure)	antithromboembolic stockings	225420001
Colostomy care (regime/therapy) Subcutaneous infusion	Colostomy care	717252006
(procedure) Maintenance of drainage tube	Subcutaneous infusion	300036000
(procedure) Stoma care procedure	Maintenance of drainage tube	385944003
(regime/therapy) Wound care management	Stoma care	225194008
(procedure)	Wound care management	385942004
Ostomy care (regime/therapy)	Ostomy care	385712009
Care of central venous catheter	Care of central venous	
(regime/therapy)	catheter	449107008
	PPSN	62071000220101
Personal public service number (observable entity)		
Assessment using malnutrition		
universal screening tool	Assessment using malnutrition	
(procedure)	universal screening tool	443216009
Enteral feeding (regime/therapy) Review of inhaler technique using	Enteral feeding	229912004
inhaler checking device (regime/therapy)	Review of inhaler technique using inhaler checking device	702606006
End of life care plan (record artifact)	End of life care plan	736373009
Medication education (procedure) Urinary incontinence care:	Medication education Urinary incontinence care:	967006
enuresis (regime/therapy)	enuresis	386489000

	Assessment of self	
Assessment of self management	management of diabetes	070422002
of diabetes mellitus (procedure)	mellitus	870422002
Care of suprapubic urinary	Care of suprapubic urinary	445404000
catheter (procedure)	catheter	445191009
Assessment of risk in home	Assessment of risk in home	740055000
environment (procedure)	environment	718855003
Tracheostomy care	Track a acta may acre	205050000
(regime/therapy)	Tracheostomy care	385858000
Nephrostomy care	Nanhrastamy sara	710062002
(regime/therapy)	Nephrostomy care Referral to service	710063002 306206005
Referral to service (procedure) End of life care planning	Referral to service	300200003
(procedure)	End of life care planning	713058002
Memory loss care education	Life of the care planning	713030002
(procedure)	Memory loss care education	408900003
Ankle brachial pressure index	Wellioty loss care education	400300003
(procedure)	Ankle brachial pressure index	401221002
Assessment of environmental risk	-	101221002
(procedure)	risk	712804001
Urinary catheter care education	Urinary catheter care	71200 1001
(procedure)	education	410252004
()		
Clinical Outcomes in Routine	Clinical Outcomes in Routine	
Clinical Outcomes in Routine Evaluation Outcome Measure	Clinical Outcomes in Routine Evaluation Outcome Measure	
	Evaluation Outcome Measure	865877002
Evaluation Outcome Measure	Evaluation Outcome Measure	865877002
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity)	Evaluation Outcome Measure	865877002 410203003
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score	
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure)	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score	
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education	410203003
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure)	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education	410203003
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation	410203003 392231009
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure)	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation	410203003 392231009
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact)	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan	410203003 392231009 385820004
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan Education about self	410203003 392231009 385820004 735330008
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management of diabetes (procedure)	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan	410203003 392231009 385820004
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management of diabetes (procedure) Referral to health aide service	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan Education about self management of diabetes	410203003 392231009 385820004 735330008 698610002
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management of diabetes (procedure) Referral to health aide service (procedure)	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan Education about self	410203003 392231009 385820004 735330008
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management of diabetes (procedure) Referral to health aide service (procedure) Environmental assessment	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan Education about self management of diabetes Referral to health aide service	410203003 392231009 385820004 735330008 698610002 713146000
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management of diabetes (procedure) Referral to health aide service (procedure) Environmental assessment (procedure)	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan Education about self management of diabetes	410203003 392231009 385820004 735330008 698610002
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management of diabetes (procedure) Referral to health aide service (procedure) Environmental assessment (procedure) Continence assessment	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan Education about self management of diabetes Referral to health aide service Environmental assessment	410203003 392231009 385820004 735330008 698610002 713146000 225342001
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management of diabetes (procedure) Referral to health aide service (procedure) Environmental assessment (procedure) Continence assessment (procedure)	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan Education about self management of diabetes Referral to health aide service Environmental assessment Continence assessment	410203003 392231009 385820004 735330008 698610002 713146000
Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score (observable entity) Oxygen therapy education (procedure) Intravenous cannulation (procedure) Infection control education (procedure) Vulnerable adult care plan (record artifact) Education about self management of diabetes (procedure) Referral to health aide service (procedure) Environmental assessment (procedure) Continence assessment	Evaluation Outcome Measure Risk/Harm score Oxygen therapy education Intravenous cannulation Infection control education Vulnerable adult care plan Education about self management of diabetes Referral to health aide service Environmental assessment Continence assessment	410203003 392231009 385820004 735330008 698610002 713146000 225342001